

Trap Seal Ten-Year Limited Warranty

Scope

Jones Stephens warrants that trap seal part numbers P26001 through P26004 will be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of TEN YEARS from the date of purchase. Any product proven to be defective will be replaced free of charge provided that it has been properly installed, properly maintained and used in accordance with recommended instructions. Jones Stephens shall not be responsible for any labor charges or any loss, injury or damages whatsoever, including incidental or consequential damages. This Warranty is limited to the replacement of the defective goods. This Warranty is in lieu of other warranties, express, implied in fact or implied by law.

How to Obtain Warranty Service

In order to file a claim under the terms of this Warranty, claimant must send written notification to Jones Stephens that a product may be defective along with proof of purchase within 30 days of the suspected failure or defect and within the applicable warranty period via mail or as outlined at the link shown below:

U.S. Mail	Link to Claim Procedure
Jones Stephens Corp. Attn: Warranty Department 3249 Moody Parkway Moody, AL 35004	www.jonesstephens.com
Phone: 800-355-6637	